The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 147
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE, VR (VOLTAGE CODE) RANGE
(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Capacitance Rated Voltage DC (VR) at 85ºC
µF Code 6.3V (J) 10V (A) 12V (B) 16V (C) 20V (D) 25V (E) 35V (V) 50V (T)
1.0 105 A(3000) B(2000)
1.5 155

The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.148
HOW TO ORDER
AVX PART NUMBER:
ESCC PART NUMBER – MANDATORY FOR ORDERING:
TES 477
477
006E K  U 0 @ ^
E 0030KB013012 004
Type Case Size
See table
above
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Packaging
SnPb
Termination
 X = 4”
 E = Bulk
 H = 7”
ESR Level
C = Standard
L = Mirror Multianode
U = Multianode
LAT
0 = N/A
1 = LAT1
2 = LAT2
3 = LAT3
Screening Level
B = Level B (Xray)
C = Level C
Z = non-ER
(not for flight parts)
FCSI
0 = N/A
1 = YES
Voltage
J = 6.3V
A = 10V
B = 12V
C = 16V
D = 20V
E = 25V
V = 35V
T = 50V
ESR in mΩTolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Testing Level